76
Miniature Basic Switch V
Reliable and Safe Basic Switch
Self-cleaning contacts.
Best-seller Switches with switching currents of 10
to 21 A.
Can be used for shutting down current in doors.
Widely used for operating switches in applications
where long life expectancy is required.
Available in two types of cases:
thermoplastic resin and thermosetting resin.
Available with right-angle PCB terminal.
Conforms to EN61058-1
RC   SD+E716
Ordering Information
 Model Number Legend
V-���-����-�
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
1. Ratings
21: 21 A
16: 16 A
15: 15 A
11: 11 A
10: 10 A
2. Contact Gap
None: 1 mm (F gap)
G: 0.5 mm (G gap) (for remodelling)
3. Actuator
None: Pin plunger
1: Short hinge lever
2: Hinge lever
3: Long hinge lever
4: Simulated hinge lever
5: Short hinge roller lever
6: Hinge roller lever
4. Contact Form
1: SPDT (COM bottom terminal, double-throw)
2: SPST-NC (COM bottom terminal, normally closed)
3: SPST-NO (COM bottom terminal, normally open)
4: SPDT (COM side terminal, double-throw)
5: SPST-NC (COM side terminal, normally closed)
6: SPST-NO (COM side terminal, normally open)
5. Terminals
A: Solder/quick-connect terminal (#187)
C2: Quick-connect terminal (#187)
C: Quick-connect terminal (#250)
B: Screw terminal
6. Barrier (Models with Thermoplastic Case Only)
None: Without barrier
R: Right-hand barrier
L: Left-hand barrier
7. Operating Force max.
6: 3.92 N {400 gf}
5: 1.96 N {200 gf}
4: 0.98 N {100 gf}
Note: These values are for the pin plunger models.
8. Special Purpose
T: Heat-resistive
Authorised Distributors:-
ASH & ALAIN INDIA PVT LTD
S-100, F.I.E.E., Okhla Industrial Area,  Phase-ii, New Delhi-110020(India)
Tel : 011-43797575  Fax : 011-43797574  E-mail : sales@ashalain.com
V V
77
 Combinations of Available Terminals
Terminal Thermoplastic case Thermosetting caseTerminal
Model V-21 V-16 V-11 V-15 V-10
Rated current 21 A 16 A 11 A 15 A 10 A
COM
terminal
position
Insulatio
n barrier
Heat
resistance
OF
Terminal symbol
3.92 N
{400 gf}
3.92 N
{400 gf}
1.96 N
{200 gf}
0.98 N
{100 gf}